05-24-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

 \mathbf{R}



102103008 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 5-13-02 Name: Craig A. Power Name: Education To Go, Inc. Association Street Address: Post Office Box 760 ☐ Limited Partnership General Partnership Corporation: City: Temecula State/Country: California ZIP: 92593 Corporation of Canada Other Individual(s) citizenship Association Date of execution of attached Document: May 1, 2002 General Partnership Limited Partnership Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Corporation California ☐ Yes ☒ No Other Nature of conveyance: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No ☐ Merger Assignment ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) ☐ Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration Number(s): 2,210,966 A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:.....1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)..... \$40.00 Name: John H. Weber Internal Address: BAKER & HOSTETLER, LLP Washington Square, Suite 1100 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. Washington DC 20036-5304 8. Deposit account number: 50-2036 Atty. Dkt. No.: 192.0002 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature: ttion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform document. May 10, 2002 John H. Weber Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 4

5/28/2002 GTOH11 00000005 2210966

01 FC:481

40.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT by and between Craig A. Power, an individual who is a citizen of United States having an address at P.O. Box 890516, Temecula, California 92589 (hereinafter "Assignor"), and Education To Go, Inc., a California corporation, having an address at P.O. Box 760, Temecula, California, 92593 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark EDUCATION TO GO and the United States Patent and Trademark Office registration thereof, U.S. Registration No. 2,210,966 (hereinafter "The Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring formal title to The Mark and the registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby are acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer to said Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to The Mark and the above identified registration therefor, together with the whole of the goodwill of the business symbolized by The Mark, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representative, to the end of the term or terms for which registrations of The Mark may be granted or renewed, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of The Mark and with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002512 FRAME: 0666 IN TESTIMONY THEREOF, said parties have caused their names to be signed and his or its seal to be affixed, by the above-identified party or duly authorized officer.

CRAIG A. POWER-

Dy. ___

Name: Valg

Date: 5-1-02

EDUCATION TO GO, INC.

By:

Title & Name:

Jules Kucolos

Date: 5-1-02

G:\Ko5520\EDUCATION TO GO\EDUCATION TO GO - assignment.doc

RECORDED: 05/13/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002512 FRAME: 0667